
Sewage treatment plants contribution to Cx. 
pipiens/restuans



Our Plan for Disease Control

• Larval control
• Cut amplification 

• We have a few months to do that
• But we have to know where the Cx are coming from

• Adult control
• Emergency
• ¾ mile radius around positive trap or a sick person’s home
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West Nile Virus Positives vs # Culex pipiens

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

m
be

r o
f C

ul
x 

pi
pi

en
s

Number of WNv Positives

WNv + WRF

WNv + Greenspace



Sewage Treatment Plants
Broadneck WRF



River’s Edge WRF



Little Patuxent



Dorsey Run WRF



Back River WRF



Conclusions

• Culex pipiens comes from 
WRFs, among other things
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